PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sean O. Harnett	04/27/2007
David L. Sestito	04/27/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SenDEC Corporation
Street Address:	151 Perinton Parkway
City:	Fairport
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14450

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11741475

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)232-2152

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5852326500

Email: ssalai@hselaw.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen B. Salai, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1600 Baush and Lomb Place

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14612-2711

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 86074.000011

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen B. Salai

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif 0.00

PATENT REEL: 019321 FRAME: 0329

Atty. Docket: 86074.000011

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, we, Sean O. HARNETT, residing at 50 Brooktree Drive, Penfield, NY 14526 and David L. SESTITO, residing at 21 Red Post Crescent, Fairport, New York 14450; HEREBY ASSIGNS all right, title, and interest worldwide in and to the invention described in the U.S. patent application entitled SOFT START CLUTCH CONTROLLER, and in and to said U.S. patent application and all applications that may be filed on said invention anywhere in the world, including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent, inventors' Certificates, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Utility Models and all other forms of protection that may be granted thereon, including the right to file applications and the right to claim priority from the U.S. application worldwide to SenDEC Corporation, doing business at 151 Perinton Parkway, Fairport, New York 14450.

We request that all Letters Patent, Inventors' Certificates, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Utility Models and all other forms of protection on said invention be issued to the Assignee, and I/we agree to cooperate fully in obtaining and enforcing patent protection for said invention, including communicating any facts relating to said invention, signing lawful papers, and at the request and expense of the Assignee, testifying in legal proceedings.

PATENT REEL: 019321 FRAME: 0330

We hereby authorize and request my attorney(s)/agent(s) of record
Stephen B. Salai, Esq. of 1600 Bausch & Lomb Place, Rochester, New York,
14604-2711, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. 11 741 475
filed 4 27 07) the filing date and application number of said
application, when known.
Dated: 27 April 2007 Seen O. April
Sean O. HARNETT
Dated: 4/27/07 Daited South
David L. SESTITO
Sworn to before me this $\frac{27^{+6}}{}$ day of $\frac{April}{}$, 2007.

Notary Public

RECORDED: 05/21/2007

PATRICK S. BRENNAN Notary Public, State of New York Monroe County No. 01BR4859630 Commission Expires 5/12/20.4Q